

"Light Up Mt. Jewett" Sponsored by the Mt. Jewett Rotary Club

Come join the members of the Mt. Jewett Rotary Club for the ceremonial lighting of the Christmas lights at Heritage Park and along Main Street in downtown Mt. Jewett

When: Wednesday November 25th

Time: 6:00 p.m.

Location: Heritage Park (next to Kaffe Sol)

Bring your family and friends as we share the start of the Holiday Season with a warm fire, Christmas music, refreshments, and a little hometown pride.

Anyone wishing to make a contribution to the Christmas Lighting Project can send their donation to: The Mount Jewett Rotary P.O. Box 177 Mount Jewett, PA 16740.

Mount Jewett Rotary Club meets every Wednesday at 6:15 p.m. at the Barrel House Restaurant. Rotary's main objective is **service** – in the community, in the workplace, and around the globe.